2019 SCHEDULE OF STUDENT CHARGES

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE - RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY - DAY PROGRAM
Tuition and Fees listed apply to students beginning education programs January 1, 2019 and later

Pre-enrollment Fees Amount Due Date
Application Fee ! 65.00 At Time of Application
Registration Fee 2 275.00 Prior to Pre-Enrollment
Subtotal 340.00
Quarter Tuition/Fees Amount Due Date
Quarter 1 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Student Tuition Recovery Fund (STRF) Fee' -
Educational Materials and Lecture Notes * 125.00 Rate set by State of CA BPPE
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,850.00 September 13, 2019
Quarter 2 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 December 20, 2019
Quarter 3 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 March 13, 2020
Quarter 4 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 June 12, 2020
Quarter 5 Tuition 3 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 September 11, 2020
Quarter 6 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 December 18, 2020
Quarter 7 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Subtotal 3,725.00 March 12, 2021
Quarter 8 Tuition 3,650.00
Insurance Fee * 25.00
Materials Fees * 50.00
Graduation Fees * 225.00
Subtotal 3,950.00 June 11, 2021
TOTAL CHARGES PAID TO THE KAISER PERMANENTE SCHOOL OF ALLIED
HEALTH SCIENCES 30,490.00

1
Fees are non refundable

2

Amount in excess of $250 is refundable if registration is cancelled before first day of class.

3 Tuition may be refundable on prorata basis. Refer to Financial Policies section of KPSAHS Catalog

For School policy related to payment of Tuition and Fees (and refund of Tuition and Fee payments), refer to the Financial Policies
section of the Kaiser Permanente School of Allied Health Sciences Academic Catalog.

For Mandatory BPPE STRF Disclosure, see STRF Disclosure after the last Schedule of Charges in this section of the catalog.

ESTIMATED COSTS TO BE PAID BY STUDENT TO OTHER VENDORS

Quarter Description Amount
Pre Enrollment Pre Enrollment Screenings 140.00
Quarter 1 Books 900.00
X-Ray Film Markers 25.00

(2) Pair of Scrubs 100.00

Quarter 2 Books 85.00
Quarter 3 Books 85.00
Quarter 4 Books 300.00
Quarter 5 Books 225.00
Quarter 6 Books 225.00
Quarter 7 Books 75.00
Quarter 8 Books 150.00
American Registry of Radiologic Technologists test application fee 200.00

Total 2,510.00

ESTIMATED GRAND TOTAL CHARGES FOR THE ENTIRE EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM

33,000.00




